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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 

FOR KING COUNTY 

 

 

IN RE INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF 

DAMARIUS D. BUTTS, 

  

No. 516IQ2644 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 

[CLERK’S ACTION REQUIRED] 

 

 

TO: CLERK OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT; and 

TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:   

 

 PLEASE NOTE that the CITY OF SEATTLE, by and through its undersigned attorney, enters 

its appearance in this matter and requests that all future papers and pleadings in this matter, except 

original process, be served on this attorney at the address stated below. 
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This appearance is entered for the limited purpose of participating in pre-inquest 

proceedings. 

 

DATED this 29th day of May, 2019.    

 

      PETER S. HOLMES 

      Seattle City Attorney 

 

     By: /s/Ghazal Sharifi     

Ghazal Sharifi, WSBA# 47750  

Assistant City Attorney 

E-mail:  Ghazal.Sharifi@seattle.gov 

 

      Seattle City Attorney’s Office 

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 

Seattle, WA 98104 

 Phone:  (206) 684-8217 

 

Attorney for City of Seattle 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 This certifies that a true and correct copy of the attached NOTICE OF APPEARANCE was 

caused to be served on counsel of record in the manner indicated below:  

 

Matthew Anderson 

Matt.Anderson@kingcounty.gov  

 

  By E-mail 

Adrien Leavitt 

Adrian.Leavitt@kingcounty.gov 

  By E-mail 

 

 

Ted Buck 

TBuck@freybuck.com 

  By E-mail 

 

 

Evan Bariualt 

EBariault@freybuck.com  

  By E-mail 

 

 

Dee Sylve 

Dee.Sylve@kingcounty.gov 

  By E-mail 

 

 

 

 DATED this 29th day of May, 2019.  

 

 

 

       /s Kelly Nakata   

       Kelly Nakata, Paralegal  

       E-mail: Kelly.Nakata@seattle.gov 
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